
CLUO CLUI 

CLUO 
4 3 

CLUI 
6 5 

CLUO 
l! 10 

C'LUI 
II 10 

CLUI 

CLUO 
6 5 

MARKER 

CLASS 8 CHECK 
RELAYS 

OPERATED 

CLO CLA 
CLI CLA 
CL2 CLA 
CL5 CLA· 
CL6 CLA 8 
CL7 CLA,8 
CL8* CLA B 
CL9* CLA 
CLIO* CLA 8 
CLII ~ CLA 8 
CLJZ* CLA B 
CLI3 CLA B·c 
CL14 CLA,8,C 

CLU4 CLU7 

II 

CLU2 
II 10 

CLU4 
2 I 

CLU7 
4 3 

GLU2 CLU7 
2 2 I 

CLU2 

CLU4 
4 

M 

OGT. TO 
MANUAL 

OFFICE OR 
OPR. TRUNK j 

X 

3 

DC 

OUT PULSE 
DIRECT 

CURRENT 
BASIS 

X 

X DENOTES RELAY OPERATED 
**OPTIONAL-YES OR NO. 

MBR 

CLTO 

2 

CLTI 

CLTO 

3 4 

CLTO 

5 6 

CLTI 

CLTO ® 
3 4 

CLTO 
5 6 

CLTO 
9 10 

Cl.,TO 
II 12 

CLTI 
® 

7 

® 

G 
481---.M.r---___.J 

90 

SENDER RELAY OPERATION AND FUNCTION 
M F SXD XDD XSG 

OUT PULSE 
MULTI­

FREQUENCY 
BASIS 

X 

OUT PULSE 
TO DGT. 

SIMPLEX 
BASIS 

X 
X 
X 

-EXPECT 
DELAY 
BEFORE 
OUT-

PULSING 

X 

X 
X 
X 

EXPECT 
STOP SIG. 

DURING 
OUT­

PUL'SING 

X 

X 

X 
X 

! * PROVIDED ONLY IN TOLL COMPLETING OR COMBINED MARKERS. 

CLA 
RCI 

28 Q 
~~----:!(-2--e OF ,, I ·n 2 I 

48 3 
u 300 

OF 
CHE2 

5 

7 68 

' 
51,000 

OF 
7 5 

CLO I 
6T 

28 3 

8 

7T CHE 200 BT 

XTL 
ICK 

500 BO 

48~ 500 
5 4 

U10 

RL 
6 7 CLB 

'= 

-------A 3 0 0 

,,~u RCI 
CLI4 

LPD I 
0
2 e BTl )( 

CL8 43 9 7 

T ·~-r-w~ CLC 500 
B5 

-A 300 
500 

48 

8 

CL9 
7 6 

CLIO 

8 Tf""7 
9 

c Lll 

8 Tf7 
9 

CL12 

5 4 -.,. 
GLI3 
12 II 
7\ 

LPD 

OUT PULSE 
LOOP 
DIAL 

BASIS 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

't-:"l u RCI 
I 2 )( @ 

44 

XTLI 
,1r2----, 4 RC2 e 

I IT 
2 

XTL 

"~'~ 
TRB -=- 3 1 8 

6f 78 

IB 

CDA 2 

~300 
,,~U RGI 

1 2 
~ 

SXR 
SIMPLEX 
RING AT 
END OF 

OUT­
PULSING 

X 

45 

20C 
20- CYCLE 

RING AT 
END OF 
OUT­

PULSING 

X 

-TRTX 
28 

"= 

TRL 

e 
OLC 

DELAY 
TRUNK 
LOOP 

CLOSURE 

*" 
"" 

"" *" 
"* 
** 
"" "* 

500 

3 I 
®·t 

-j CDLC 

2! 

MARKER 

CDLC 
AND GOA 

RELAY 
OPERATION 

"" X 

"* X 
X 

** 
"* 
** 
"* 
"* X 

500 

BQ 

® 

MARKER 

I 
;_ 

~Jcu @ I 
~l_:j® 

® I CL2 

2s I ,_ 
3 I 

13 J 3 CL6 CL7 CLI4 

I 
CL5 

I 3 48 5 48 5 l 

28
1 28 3 

500 
BR 

500 
4L._ 

I ® 6 CLI4 

l® 
CL7 58 

~t CLI3 8 78 

J 
9T ®I I ® CL6 6 ® ®I ®I 8 78 

® 
CLIO 

6 
4 58 I 4 CL8 ® 

~I 58 J® 500 BP ®~® 
CLI2 

1
s · 78 ~~CLI3 

I 
500 ® 78 6 6 

CLII 4 

®I 58® J® 
® ® 

I 
3

1CL13 
3

jcu2 
1
jc.u1 ,{cuo 

1
1GL9 

I I CLS 
c-

3f 2B ®1® 5~28 

I 

OS ·FEATURE OR OPTIOI-.J so so OPTION OPTION 
FOR COMBINED MARKERS X 

A 68388-Ql FOR TOLL COMPLETING MARKERS y 

8 FOR INTERTOLL MARKERS z 
R FOR MF SENDERS 8222-QI 
s FOR DP SENDERS • 68221-0l 

NO. 4A TOLL 

RT 
M I 31 

M 

RT 
DC 

32 

DC 

RT 

33 
MF 

MF 

I RT 
v sxo 

34 

SXO 

RT 
v xs 

36 

XSG 

RT 
xoo 

35 I 
XDD 

RT 
SXR 

38 

SXR 

RT 
20C 

39 I 
20C 

RT 
LPO 

37 

LPD 

RT 
DLC 

40 

DLC I 
I 

DECODER 
CONNECTOR 

MC SCI 

39 39 

MC SCI 

23 23 

MC SCI 

12 12 

MC SCI 

14 14 

MC SCI 

22 22 

MC SCI 

21 21 

MC SCI 

10 10 

MC SCI 

~ 
~ 

II 

MG SCI 

13 13 

MC SCI 

20 20 

DECODER CONNECTOR CKT, 
DP INCOMING SENDER CKT. 

lfMARKER CKT. 
Mf INCOMING SENDER CKT. 

SEN DE~ 

M I 
9 fii1 B 

15oo1fl48 

DC 
12[nt..!.!.._ 

1500l}-i49 

MF 
I 12rnc.:_ 

1 15oo 1f-;4s 

SXD 
12rn~ 

1500 1}--148 

XSG 
48 

3 tn 
1500 48 

I XDD 
58 

4 tn 
1500 1j-14s 

SXR 
9rn~ 

1500 l:f-148 

I 20C 
9fi1~ 

1500 ~48 

LPD 
12!nt!.!._ 

15oo 1}-i4s 

DLC 
lOB 

I 9 Tn 
I 1500 lf-148 MRL 

~ 4)(5 

® 
33,000 Mi 

MRL 
-3 5 

48 4Br 

MARKER 

SD-68339-0 I, ISS.2 
S0-68221-0l, ISS.l2 
SD-68388-QI, ISS.2 
SD-682.22.-cl, I 55.; 2. 

CLASS INFORMATION 

II• 

OS .193-1 
ORDEit I4B SSP ITDt --11677 


